REPORT
ON THE
RATE SETTING AUDIT

LOYD’'S LIBERTY HOMES, INC. - KROLL
BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER: 1982812939

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Audits Section—Rancho Cucamonga
Financial Audits Branch
Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services

Section Chief: Julio M. Cueto
Audit Supervisor: Lucia Martinez
Auditor: Wendy Oney



DHC S State of California—Health and Human Services Agency

gg Department of Health Care Services

TOBY DOUGLAS EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
DIRECTOR GOVERNOR

December 2, 2011

Peter Kurylo

Vice President / CFO

Loyd’s Liberty Homes, Inc.
9166 Anaheim Place, Suite 200
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

LOYD’S LIBERTY HOMES, INC. - KROLL
NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI) 1982812939
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

We have examined the facility's financial records/Medi-Cal Cost Report for the
above-referenced fiscal period. Our examination was made under the authority of
Section 14170 of the Welfare and Institutions Code and, accordingly, included such
tests of the accounting records and such other auditing procedures as we considered
necessary in the circumstances.

In our opinion, the data presented in the accompanying audit report schedules
represent a proper determination of the allowable costs and patient days for the above
fiscal period in accordance with Medi-Cal reimbursement principles. The results of our
examination are as follows:

COST AND COST PER DAY COST COST PER DAY
Reported Cost/Cost Per Day $ 465,459 $ 232.85
Net Audit Adjustment (33,253) (16.64)
Audited Cost/Cost Per Day $ 432,206 $ 216.21

This audit report includes the:
1. Audit Report Schedules 1 and 2
2. Audit Adjustments Schedule

3. Allocation of Home Office Cost

Financial Audits Branch/Audits Section—Rancho Cucamonga
9439 Archibald Avenue, Suite 107, MS 2105, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
(909) 481-3420 / (909) 481-3442 fax
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov



Peter Kurylo
Page 2

Future Medi-Cal long-term care prospective rates may be affected by this examination.
The extent to which the rates change will be determined by the Department's Rate
Development Branch.

Notwithstanding this audit report, overpayments to the provider are subject to recovery
pursuant to Section 51458.1, Article 6 of Division 3, Title 22, California Code of
Regulations.

If you disagree with the decision of the Department, you may appeal by writing to:

Chief

Department of Health Care Services

Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals
1029 J Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 322-5603

The written notice of disagreement must be received by the Department within 60
calendar days from the day you receive this letter. A copy of this notice should be sent
to:

United States Postal Service (USPS) Courier (UPS, FedEXx, etc.)
Assistant Chief Counsel Assistant Chief Counsel
Department of Health Care Services Department of Health Care Services
Office of Legal Services Office of Legal Services

MS 0010 MS 0010

PO Box 997413 1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5001
Sacramento, CA 95899 Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 440-7700

The procedures that govern an appeal are contained in Welfare and Institutions Code,
Section 14171, and California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51016, et seq.



Peter Kurylo
Page 3

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section—Rancho
Cucamonga at (909) 481-3420.

Original Signed By
Julio M. Cueto, Chief
Audits Section—Rancho Cucamonga

Financial Audits Branch

Certified



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 1

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS
AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

Provider: Fiscal Period:
LOYD'S LIBERTY HOMES, INC. - KROLL OCTOBER 1, 2009 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
Provider NPI:
1982812939

AS AS
SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY CENSUS REPORTED AUDITED

AND AUDITED CLIENT COST PER DAY

1. Medi-Cal Client Days (Adj) 1,999 1,999
2. Medi-Cal Managed Care Days (Adj) 0
3.  Other Client Days (Adj) 0
4.  Total Client Days 1,999 1,999
5. Total Client Care Expenses (From Sch. 2) $ 465,459 $ 432,206
6. AVERAGE CLIENT COST PER DAY (Line 4/ Line 3) $ 23285 $ 216.21

SHARE OF COST

1. Share of Cost Audit Adjustment (Adj) $ NA $ 0
OVERPAYMENTS

1. Duplicate Payments (Adj) $ $ 0

2. Credit Balances (Adj) $ $ 0

3. Total Overpayments $ 0% 0




STATE OF CALIFORNIA DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2
SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Provider: Fiscal Period:
LOYD'S LIBERTY HOMES, INC. - KROLL OCTOBER 1, 2009 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Provider NPI:
1982812939
AS AUDIT AS
Line DESCRIPTION ADJ REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
No. NO. Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3
EXPENSES: CLIENT SERVICES
Basic Facility Cost - Property Expenses
045 |Depreciation and Amortization 732 |$ 732
050 |Leases and Rentals 27,600 27,600
055 |Real Property Taxes 3,134 3,134
060 |Personal Property Taxes 1 0 60 60
065 [Mortgage Interest 0
070 [Property Insurance 2 0 931 931
075 |TOTAL PROPERTY EXPENSES (Lines 045 through 070) 31,466 ($ 991 32,457
Basic Facility Cost - General Home Expenses
080 [Home Operations and Maintenance 1,34 12,953 |$ (404) 12,549
085 |Utilities 5 13,863 111 13,974
090 [Client Transportation (excluding Adult Day Services) 2 5,706 (931) 4,775
095 |Dietary 14,067 14,067
100 |Personal Care and Laundry 10,211 10,211
105 |TOTAL GENERAL HOME EXPENSES (Lines 080 through 100) 56,800 ($ (1,224) 55,576
110 [TOTAL BASIC FACILITY COST (Lines 075 plus 105) 88,266 ($ (233) 88,033
EXPENSES: DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS

115 |QMRP Salaries 22,093 [$ 22,093
120 |QMRP Fringe Benefits 4,591 4,591
125 |Lead Salaries 0
130 |Lead Fringe Benefits 0
135 |Aides Salaries 104,701 104,701
140 |Aides Fringe Benefits 21,759 21,759
145 |Other Salaries 76,866 76,866
150 |Other Fringe Benefits 15,974 15,974
155 |TOTAL DIRECT CARE STAFF COSTS (Lines 115 through 150) 245,984 |$ 0 245,984

Page 1 of 2




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF AUDITED FACILITY EXPENSES

Provider:
LOYD'S LIBERTY HOMES, INC. - KROLL

DDH/DDN SCHEDULE 2

Fiscal Period:

OCTOBER 1, 2009 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

Provider NPI:
1982812939
AS AUDIT AS
Line DESCRIPTION ADJ REPORTED ADJUSTMENT AUDITED
No. NO. Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3
EXPENSES: CONSULTANT COSTS
160 |Dietician Consultant 1,474 $ 1,474
165 |Speech Pathology Consultant 1,885 1,885
170 |Physical Therapy Consultant 0
175 |Occupational Therapy Consultant 0
180 |Pharmacist Consultant 0
185 |Nurse Consultant 0
190 |Psychologist Consultant 150 150
195 |Physician Consultant 0
200 |Recreational Consultant 1,500 1,500
205 [Social Service Consultant 0
210 |Other Consultant 2,830 2,830
215 [TOTAL CONSULTANT COST (Lines 160 through 210) 7,839 0($ 7,839
EXPENSES: ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
220 |Administrative Salaries ** 4,460 $ 4,460
225 |Administrative Fringe Benefits 927 927
226 |Quality Assurance Fees (excluding Adult Day Services) 23,283 23,283
230 |Other General and Administrative*** (excluding Adult Day Services) 6,7 94,700 (33,020) 61,680
235 [TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE COST (Lines 220 through 230) 123,370 (33,020)($ 90,350
TOTAL COSTS RELATED TO CLIENT CARE
(Lines 110, 155, 215 and 235) 465,459 (33,253)($ 432,206
(To Sch. 1) (To Sch. 1)
NON-CLIENT CARE EXPENSES

240 |Non-Program Services $ 0
241 |Adult Day Services and Related Transportation 0
245 [TOTAL FACILITY EXPENSES

(Lines 110, 155, 215, 235, 240 and 241) 465,459 (33,253)($ 432,206

Page 2 of 2

*k

List only direct administrative salaries incurred at the facility level
List allocated administrative costs on Line 230




T obed sjuaunsnipe Juanbasgns o)/ioud Woly premio} palsed aosuejeds,
¥70€2 pue ‘8'20€Z ‘v"'20ET ‘00EZ SUONILBS ‘T-GT "dnNd SND
VZ'ETY pue QZ' €Ty 440 ¢v
"J91Ud2 1S09
alendoidde ay) 01 asuadxa xe} Aladoud jeuosiad Ajisse|oal o
SLl'Y (T€6) 90.'S uoneuodsuel] slD € 06 4 14 06 14
TE6S TE6S 0$ souelnsu| Auadoid € 0L 4 14 0L 14 4
70€2 pue ‘8'20€Z ‘v"'20ET ‘00EZ SUONILS ‘T-GT "dNd SND
VZ'ETY pue QZ' €Ty 440 ¢v
*J91Ud2 1S09
alendoidde ay) 01 asuadxa xe} Aladoud jeuosiad Ajisse|oal o
x €68'CT (09) €G6'CT soueuslurel\ pue suonesedO swWoH € 08 z v 08 v
09% 09% 0$ saxe| Auadolid [euosiad € 09 4 14 09 14 T
S1S00 d31d0d3d 40 SNOILVYOIdISSY103d
paisnipy (asealnaq) paloday sjuawisnlpy 1upny Jo uoneue|dx3 10D aunn ‘yos ‘10D aur nqIyx3 "ON
sy asealou| sy 1o abed ‘v
9/0€ SHA
loday upny joday 150D
saouala)ey 1oday
L 6€6218¢86T 0T0Z ‘0€ ¥39NILd3IS HONOYHL 6002 ‘T 4390100 77048 - "ONI ‘S3NOH ALY3dIT S.AAOT
siuawisnlpy IdN Japlaold pollad [edsiH aweN Japinoid

S92IAJI3S 3Je) YljeaH Jo wawuedaq

elulojlfed Jo arels




Z obed sjuaunsnlpe jusnbasqns 0y/10ud WoJ) preMIo) palised asueeg,

¥0EZ pue 2'0STZ SUonaas ‘I-GT "and SIND

YZ'ETY pue LT°€TY °4D 2¥

089'79% (0zo‘ce$) ‘Loday 150D
6262¢E) 9910 SWOH Pajy 8yl yum saibe 01 S)s09 8210 awoy Isnlpe oL L

6ETZ Pue ‘FOTZ ‘2'20TZ SUoNoas ‘T-GT "dnd SIND
(€)(@)6° €Ty °4D 2¥
"aJed juaned
(16%) 0] parejal Jou s} Aggoj/suonnguiuod [eanijod areuiwi|s o1 9

00.'v6$ SAfelISIUIWPY pue [eldua IBYlo € (0574 4 14 (0574 v

¥0€Z pue 00EZ SUOND3S ‘TI-GT ‘dnd SIND
V' ETY pue QZ' €Ty 440 ¢v
‘uoneIUBWINOOP
Bunuoddns s,Japinoid ay) yum aaibe 0y asuadxa auoydajal i1snlpe o
V.6'€1$ TTT$ €98'cT$ sannN € g8 4 14 g8 14 ]

¥0€Z pue ‘T"20€Z ‘00E€Z SUONDAS ‘T-GT "dnd SIND
6V75'CT$ (rves) 70209 pue ‘v2'€Ty ‘02'€TY 'S'ETY Y4 2V
6.1 ‘saxe] Aladoud paindasun pouad juanbasgns ayeulwie o1 v

(@zvZTrT 8pod I'?M
¥0EZ pue 00EZ SuUondas ‘I-GT "and SIND
LOT'STY PUe ‘YZ'€TY ‘02°ETY Y40 2¥
(59T%) "UOIIBIUBWINIOP JO XJ'| 0] anp asuadxa suonelado swoy ayeulwld 0 €

€68'2T$ N aoueRULBIUIRI pue suoneladO awoH € 08 4 1% 08 4

S1S00 d3140d3d Ol SININLSNCavy

paisnipy (eseal09q) pauoday sjuawisnlpy 1upny Jo uoneue|dx3 10D aur 'yos ‘0D aur nqIyx3 ‘ON
sy asealou| sy 10 abed ‘py
9.0€ SHA
lJjoday 1pny oday 1s0D
Saoualajay 1oday
L 6€62T8286T 0T0Z ‘0€ ¥39INTLd3IS HONOHHL 6002 ‘T 4390100 7704M - "ONI ‘'SINOH ALH39IT S.AAOT
siuawisnlpy IdN Japlaold pollad [edsiH aweN Japinoid

S92IAJIAS aJe) YljeaH Jo wawuedaq eluiojifeD 4o arels




